Texas Southern (2-6,0-1 SWAC) -vs- Prairie View (2-4,1-0 SWAC)

01/11/21 at William J. Nicks Building, Prairie View, TX

Date: 01/11/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%gzpz"zg Texas Southern 28 39 67
Site: William J. Nicks Building, Prairie View, TX Prairie View 40 33 73
Texas Southern 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Alexander,Galen * 34 5-9 3-5 2-4 1-8 9 2 2 5 0 0 15
20 Weathers,Michael * 23 4-6 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 2 3 4 1 2 13
24  Walker 111,John * 26 3-5 0-1 1-4 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 1 7
12  Jones,John * 23 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 5
05 Nicholas,Karl * 22 2-6 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 5
14  Baldwin,Chris 11 2-3 0-1 5-6 1-1 2 3 1 2 1 0 9
00 Rasas,Yahuza 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0] 1 6
15 Hopkins,Justin 23 1-5 0-0 3-8 3-2 5 1 2 2 0 2 5
11  Gilliam,Jordan 18 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 2 2 6 1 1 2
33 Brigham,Quinton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 (0] 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-46 4-11 21-38 10-23 33 16 13 22 4 10 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23 47.83 % 3-5 60.00 % 3-10 30.00 %
Second Half 10-23 43.48 % 1-6 16.67 % 18-28 64.29 %
Total 21-46 45.7 % 4-11 36.4 % 21-38 55.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 O
Prairie View 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Daniels,Jawaun * 33 9-11 3-5 0-1 0-6 6 4 1 5 1 1 21
31 Mack,Cam * 35 4-15 3-9 4-4 2-3 5 3 9 5 0 3 15
11 Cox,DeWayne * 22 2-3 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 2 3 0 (0] 2 9
10 Gambrell,Jeremiah * 30 3-10 1-4 1-1 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 1 8
00 Henry,Lenell * 10 24 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 5 3 1 2 0 4
04 Roberts,D'Rell 26 4-10 3-7 3-4 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 1 14
14  Briscoe,Jerroda 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 5 1 1 (0] 0 2
03 Nguidjol,Boe 27 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 2 0
02  Hughes,Jock 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Parris,Damari 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-55 10-26 13-16 8-23 31 28 22 17 4 10 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-28 50.00 % 7-14 50.00 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 3-12 25.00 % 8-11 72.73 %
Total 25-55 455 % 10-26 38.5% 13-16 81.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 25

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Fast Break Points: 17



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Prairie View

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,GALEN(in the paint) 19:56
== REBOUND DEF by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
19:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,LENELL(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,GALEN 19:14 3-2 Vi
ASSIST by JONES,JOHN ==

19:00 TURNOVER by DANIELS,JAWAUN
STEAL by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 19:00

GOOD DUNK by NICHOLAS,KARL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:52 5-2 V3
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MICHAEL --

18:38 TURNOVER by MACK,CAM
STEAL by JONES,JOHN 18:38
18:33 FOUL by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
18:33 FOUL by COX,DEWAYNE
TURNOVER by NICHOLAS,KARL 18:01
18:01 STEAL by COX,DEWAYNE
17:54 MISS LAYUP by MACK,CAM(in the paint)
BLOCK by WALKER I11,JOHN 17:54
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,GALEN -
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,GALEN 17:35
- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JAWAUN
17:20 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,LENELL
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,GALEN -
17:05 FOUL by MACK,CAM
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,KARL(in the paint) 17:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
16:48 FOUL by COX,DEWAYNE
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,KARL(in the paint) 16:39

- REBOUND DEF by MACK,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,JAWAUN((fastbreak)(in the
16:32 5-4 V1 paint)

-- ASSIST by HENRY,LENELL
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JOHN 16:17
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,DEWAYNE
16:11 5-7 H2 GOOD 3PTR by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by COX,DEWAYNE
GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:01  7-7
FOUL by NICHOLAS,KARL 15:55
15:54 7-8 H1 GOOD FT by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
15:51 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,KARL 15:42
SUB IN by RASAS,YAHUZA 15:42
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JOHN(in the paint) 15:41 9-10 H1
ASSIST by RASAS,YAHUZA --
15:31 MISS JUMPER by MACK,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER 111,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JOHN(in the paint) 15:21
15:19 SUB OUT by NGUIDJOL,BOE
15:19 SUB IN by HENRY,LENELL
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,DEWAYNE
15:18 SUB OUT by HENRY,LENELL
15:18 SUB IN by NGUIDJOL,BOE
FOUL by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 15:18

15:18 9-11 H2 GOOD FT by COX,DEWAYNE
15:18 9-12 H3 GOOD FT by COX,DEWAYNE
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,GALEN 15:18 12-12
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MICHAEL --
15:17 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,JAWAUN
== ASSIST by MACK,CAM



GOOD FT by RASAS,YAHUZA
GOOD FT by RASAS,YAHUZA
SUB OUT by WALKER 111,JOHN
SUB IN by HOPKINS,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by RASAS,YAHUZA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by HOPKINS,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JOHN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HOPKINS,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,GALEN
TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,GALEN
SUB IN by GILLIAM,JORDAN

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN
MISS FT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by GILLIAM,JORDAN
TURNOVER by GILLIAM,JORDAN
SUB OUT by JONES,JOHN

SUB OUT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BALDWIN,CHRIS

SUB IN by BRIGHAM,QUINTON
FOUL by HOPKINS,JUSTIN

13-15
14-15

14-18

17-18

17-21

17-23

18-23

20-23
20-26

H2
H1

H 4

H1

H 4

H 6

H5

H3
H 6

SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by DANIELS,JAWAUN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,D'RELL

SUB IN by BRISCOE,JERRODA
FOUL by HENRY,LENELL

GOOD 3PTR by MACK,CAM

BLOCK by HENRY,LENELL
REBOUND DEF by MACK,CAM
MISS 3PTR by MACK,CAM

REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE,JERRODA

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,LENELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,LENELL
TURNOVER by HENRY,LENELL

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,D'RELL
ASSIST by COX,DEWAYNE

REBOUND DEF by COX,DEWAYNE
MISS LAYUP by COX,DEWAYNE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,LENELL
ASSIST by COX,DEWAYNE

SUB OUT by BRISCOE,JERRODA
SUB OUT by MACK,CAM

SUB IN by PARRIS,DAMARI

SUB IN by DANIELS,JAWAUN

SUB OUT by PARRIS,DAMARI
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
FOUL by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JAWAUN
SUB OUT by COX,DEWAYNE

SUB IN by PARRIS,DAMARI
TURNOVER by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by HENRY,LENELL

SUB IN by BRISCOE,JERRODA

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,D'RELL
ASSIST by PARRIS,DAMARI



09:03 20-27 H7 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,D'RELL

09:03 SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
09:03 SUB OUT by PARRIS,DAMARI
09:03 SUB IN by HUGHES,JOCK
09:03 SUB IN by COX,DEWAYNE
09:03 20-28 H8 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,D'RELL

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CHRIS 08:34

SUB IN by WALKER 111,JOHN 08:34

TURNOVER by GILLIAM,JORDAN 08:33
08:33 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JOCK
08:33 SUB OUT by COX,DEWAYNE
08:33 SUB IN by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
08:33 SUB IN by MACK,CAM

08:17 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,D'RELL
-- ASSIST by DANIELS,JAWAUN

GOOD LAYUP by RASAS,YAHUZA(in the paint) 08:01 22-31 H9
07:38 MISS 3PTR by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM,QUINTON --
TURNOVER by BRIGHAM,QUINTON 07:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22

06:59 22-33 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BRISCOE,JERRODAC(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by MACK,CAM

TURNOVER by GILLIAM,JORDAN 06:43
SUB OUT by RASAS,YAHUZA 06:38
SUB IN by NICHOLAS,KARL 06:38
06:26 MISS JUMPER by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM,QUINTON --
06:16 FOUL by BRISCOE,JERRODA
MISS FT by NICHOLAS,KARL 06:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:16 SUB OUT by BRISCOE,JERRODA
06:16 SUB IN by HENRY,LENELL
SUB OUT by BRIGHAM,QUINTON 06:16
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,GALEN 06:16
MISS FT by NICHOLAS,KARL 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,D'RELL
06:13 22-36 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,JAWAUN
-- ASSIST by MACK,CAM

05:50 FOUL by HENRY,LENELL
MISS FT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 05:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
05:43 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,D'RELL
05:43 SUB IN by PARRIS,DAMARI
MISS FT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 05:43
= REBOUND DEF by MACK,CAM
05:34 MISS LAYUP by MACK,CAM(in the paint)
BLOCK by GILLIAM,JORDAN 05:34
REBOUND DEF by GILLIAM,JORDAN -
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS,KARL(in the paint) 05:23 24-36 H 12
ASSIST by HOPKINS,JUSTIN -
05:01 TURNOVER by PARRIS,DAMARI
05:01 SUB OUT by HENRY,LENELL
05:01 SUB OUT by PARRIS,DAMARI
05:01 SUB IN by COX,DEWAYNE
05:01 SUB IN by BRISCOE,JERRODA
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,GALEN 04:47
04:27 TURNOVER by DANIELS,JAWAUN
MISS JUMPER by WALKER 111, JOHN(in the paint) 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE,JERRODA
03:48 MISS LAYUP by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRISCOE,JERRODA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39



03:26 24-38 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER by GILLIAM,JORDAN 03:15
03:15 STEAL by COX,DEWAYNE
03:15 SUB OUT by BRISCOE,JERRODA
03:15 SUB IN by HENRY,LENELL

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 03:15

SUB IN by JONES,JOHN 03:15
03:15 SUB OUT by COX,DEWAYNE
03:15 SUB IN by ROBERTS,D'RELL
03:13 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,JAWAUN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,GALEN =

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,KARL(in the paint) 03:04

= REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,D'RELL

02:54 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,D'RELL

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JOHN =
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,GALEN(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 02:50 26-38 H 12
ASSIST by JONES,JOHN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:43
02:42 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,D'RELL
REBOUND DEF by GILLIAM,JORDAN --
TURNOVER by GILLIAM,JORDAN 02:28
01:54 FOUL by DANIELS,JAWAUN
01:54 TURNOVER by DANIELS,JAWAUN
01:54 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,D'RELL
01:54 SUB OUT by DANIELS,JAWAUN
01:54 SUB IN by COX,DEWAYNE
01:54 SUB IN by BRISCOE,JERRODA
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,GALEN 01:42
01:42 STEAL by MACK,CAM

01:35 26-40 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by COX,DEWAYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MACK,CAM

SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,KARL 01:16
SUB IN by RASAS,YAHUZA 01:16
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,GALEN(in the paint) 01:15 28-40 H 12
ASSIST by GILLIAM,JORDAN --
00:52 TURNOVER by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
STEAL by GILLIAM,JORDAN 00:52
00:44 FOUL by HENRY,LENELL
00:42 SUB OUT by BRISCOE,JERRODA
00:42 SUB IN by DANIELS,JAWAUN
MISS FT by GILLIAM,JORDAN ((fastbreak) 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GILLIAM,JORDAN ((fastbreak) 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,DEWAYNE
00:42 MISS 3PTR by MACK,CAM
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,GALEN --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Prairie View
SUB OUT by RASAS,YAHUZA 20:00

SUB OUT by WALKER 111,JOHN 20:00

SUB IN by BALDWIN,CHRIS 20:00

SUB IN by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 20:00

SUB OUT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 20:00

SUB IN by RASAS,YAHUZA 20:00

GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,CHRIS(in the paint) 19:46 30-40 H 10

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,GALEN ==
19:13 MISS 3PTR by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
== REBOUND OFF by MACK,CAM



MISS LAYUP by RASAS,YAHUZA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RASAS,YAHUZA

MISS JUMPER by RASAS,YAHUZA

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CHRIS
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,GALEN
FOUL by BALDWIN,CHRIS

FOUL by ALEXANDER,GALEN
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,GALEN

GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILLIAM,JORDAN

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CHRIS

FOUL by BALDWIN,CHRIS
TURNOVER by BALDWIN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by GILLIAM,JORDAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GILLIAM,JORDAN(fastbreak)

STEAL by JONES,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by RASAS,YAHUZA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALDWIN,CHRIS

FOUL by BALDWIN,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by BALDWIN,CHRIS

STEAL by RASAS,YAHUZA
SUB OUT by JONES,JOHN
SUB IN by HOPKINS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CHRIS
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CHRIS

19:08 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,JAWAUN(In the paint)

18:48
18:48
18:24

18:15
18:00
17:54
17:50
17:50
17:50
17:44
17:44
17:38
17:38
17:18

17:01
17:00
17:00
16:44
16:35
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:14
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
15:50
15:44
15:44
15:32

15:06
15:02
15:02
14:40
14:21
14:10
14:04
14:04
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55

30-45

32-45

33-45
33-48

33-50

34-50
35-50

37-50

15

13

12
15

17

16
15

13

13:55 38-50 H 12
13:55 39-50 H 11

ASSIST by HENRY,LENELL

BLOCK by HENRY,LENELL

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,LENELL
MISS JUMPER by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by HENRY,LENELL
SUB OUT by HENRY,LENELL
SUB IN by BRISCOE,JERRODA

SUB OUT by COX,DEWAYNE

SUB IN by ROBERTS,D'RELL
GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,JAWAUN
ASSIST by MACK,CAM

FOUL by DANIELS,JAWAUN

GOOD 3PTR by MACK,CAM
ASSIST by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
FOUL by BRISCOE,JERRODA

SUB OUT by BRISCOE,JERRODA

SUB IN by HENRY,LENELL

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,D'RELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENRY,LENELL

FOUL by HENRY,LENELL

SUB OUT by HENRY,LENELL

SUB IN by BRISCOE,JERRODA

MISS 3PTR by MACK,CAM
REBOUND OFF by BRISCOE,JERRODA
TURNOVER by BRISCOE,JERRODA

MISS 3PTR by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,D'RELL

MISS 3PTR by MACK,CAM

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,JAWAUN
REBOUND OFF by MACK,CAM
TURNOVER by MACK,CAM

FOUL by BRISCOE,JERRODA
SUB OUT by BRISCOE,JERRODA
SUB IN by NGUIDJOL,BOE



FOUL by GILLIAM,JORDAN
TURNOVER by GILLIAM,JORDAN

BLOCK by BALDWIN,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by GILLIAM,JORDAN
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,GALEN
SUB IN by JONES,JOHN

MISS FT by BALDWIN,CHRIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JOHN

SUB OUT by RASAS,YAHUZA

SUB IN by NICHOLAS,KARL

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,KARL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GILLIAM,JORDAN

MISS FT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILLIAM,JORDAN

SUB IN by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

MISS FT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,KARL
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,JOHN

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CHRIS

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,GALEN

SUB IN by WALKER I11,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER I11,JOHN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by WALKER I11,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER 111,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER I11,JOHN(in the paint)
FOUL by WALKER I11,JOHN

STEAL by WALKER I111,JOHN
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,GALEN

STEAL by NICHOLAS,KARL

13:43 39-52 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,JAWAUN(in the paint)

13:28
13:28
13:21
13:21
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:13
12:49

12:21
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13

12:08

11:36

11:24

39-54 H 15

41-54 H 13

43-54 H11

ASSIST by MACK,CAM

MISS LAYUP by NGUIDJOL,BOE(in the paint)

FOUL by NGUIDJOL,BOE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,D'RELL
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,D'RELL

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,D'RELL
MISS JUMPER by MACK,CAM(in the paint)

FOUL by NGUIDJOL,BOE

SUB OUT by NGUIDJOL,BOE
SUB IN by BRISCOE,JERRODA

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JAWAUN
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,D'RELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JAWAUN

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,JAWAUN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MACK,CAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by COX,DEWAYNE

FOUL by BRISCOE,JERRODA

SUB OUT by BRISCOE,JERRODA
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER by MACK,CAM

STEAL by MACK,CAM
TURNOVER by DANIELS,JAWAUN



TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 09:49
09:49 STEAL by ROBERTS,D'RELL
09:43 43-56 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBERTS,D'RELL

MISS 3PTR by WALKER 111,JOHN 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
08:55 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,D'RELL
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,JUSTIN --
08:51 FOUL by ROBERTS,D'RELL
GOOD FT by WALKER I111,JOHN(fastbreak) 08:51 44-56 H 12
MISS FT by WALKER I11,JOHN(fastbreak) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JAWAUN
08:21 MISS 3PTR by MACK,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH

FOUL by NICHOLAS,KARL 08:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:04
08:04 44-57 H 13 GOOD FT by COX,DEWAYNE
08:04 SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
08:04 SUB IN by BRISCOE,JERRODA
08:04 44-58 H 14 GOOD FT by COX,DEWAYNE
TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 07:56
07:56 STEAL by DANIELS,JAWAUN

07:50 44-60 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,JAWAUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MACK,CAM

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,GALEN(in the paint) 07:38
07:38 BLOCK by DANIELS,JAWAUN
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,GALEN =
07:38 FOUL by DANIELS,JAWAUN
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,GALEN 07:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
07:38 SUB OUT by COX,DEWAYNE
07:38 SUB IN by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,GALEN 07:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
07:38 SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
07:38 SUB IN by COX,DEWAYNE
07:28 FOUL by MACK,CAM
GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 07:28 45-60 H 15
07:28 SUB OUT by COX,DEWAYNE
07:28 SUB IN by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 07:28 46-60 H 14
07:00 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,D'RELL
REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MICHAEL =
GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERS,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:52 48-60 H 12

GOOD DUNK by DANIELS,JAWAUN((fastbreak)(in the
06:44 48-62 H 14 paint)

-- ASSIST by BRISCOE,JERRODA

MISS 3PTR by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 06:27
REBOUND OFF by WALKER 111,JOHN -
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER I11,JOHN(in the paint) 06:21 50-62 H 12

06:17 FOUL by BRISCOE,JERRODA

06:17 SUB OUT by BRISCOE,JERRODA

06:17 SUB IN by NGUIDJOL,BOE
MISS FT by WALKER 111,JOHN 06:17

- REBOUND DEF by NGUIDJOL,BOE

FOUL by NICHOLAS,KARL 06:17

06:17 MISS FT by DANIELS,JAWAUN (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,KARL =
TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 06:11

06:11 STEAL by MACK,CAM

06:03 MISS JUMPER by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 06:03



REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,GALEN --

05:52 FOUL by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 05:52 51-62 H11
GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 05:52 52-62 H 10

05:44 TURNOVER by MACK,CAM
STEAL by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 05:44
TURNOVER by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 05:38

05:38 STEAL by NGUIDJOL,BOE

05:24 52-65 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,CAM
-- ASSIST by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 05:10 54-65 H11
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,GALEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:04
04:38 MISS 3PTR by MACK,CAM
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,GALEN --
04:34 FOUL by ROBERTS,D'RELL
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,GALEN(fastbreak) 04:34 55-65 H 10
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,GALEN(fastbreak) 04:34 56-65 H9
04:00 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,D'RELL
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,GALEN --
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,GALEN 03:50
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 03:45
03:45 STEAL by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
03:45 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 03:38 58-65 H7
FOUL by ALEXANDER,GALEN 03:33
03:33 58-66 H8 GOOD FT by MACK,CAM
03:33 58-67 H9 GOOD FT by MACK,CAM
03:19 SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,JEREMIAH
03:19 SUB IN by COX,DEWAYNE
03:17 FOUL by MACK,CAM
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 03:17 59-67 HS8
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 03:17 60-67 H7
03:11 MISS JUMPER by MACK,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by COX,DEWAYNE
02:54 TURNOVER by MACK,CAM
02:22 FOUL by ROBERTS,D'RELL
MISS FT by NICHOLAS,KARL 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,KARL 02:21 61-67 HE6
01:51 TURNOVER by DANIELS,JAWAUN
STEAL by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 01:51
TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 01:45
01:45 STEAL by NGUIDJOL,BOE
01:21 61-69 H8 GOOD LAYUP by COX,DEWAYNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MACK,CAM
01:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 01:04
SUB IN by JONES,JOHN 01:04
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JOHN 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JAWAUN
FOUL by NICHOLAS,KARL 00:58
00:57 61-70 H9 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,D'RELL (fastbreak)
00:57 MISS FT by ROBERTS,D'RELL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER 111,JOHN --
00:41 FOUL by DANIELS,JAWAUN
MISS FT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL 00:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,KARL 00:41

SUB IN by BALDWIN,CHRIS 00:41



GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

FOUL by WEATHERS,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by WEATHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CHRIS
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CHRIS
FOUL by JONES,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,GALEN
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:41
00:37
00:34
00:34

00:34
00:28
00:28

00:25
00:25
00:25
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:12

00:12

62-70

62-71

63-71
64-71

64-72
64-73
67-73

H8

H9

H8
H7

H8
H9
H 6

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by COX,DEWAYNE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by COX,DEWAYNE (fastbreak)

BLOCK by NGUIDJOL,BOE

FOUL by NGUIDJOL,BOE

GOOD FT by MACK,CAM(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MACK,CAM(fastbreak)



